
Pikeville (18-4, 13-3) -vs- Tennessee Southern (6-15, 3-14)
01/28/23 at CAC

 
 

 
 
Pikeville 72

Tennessee Southern 55

Date: 01/28/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 117
Site: CAC
Referees: Taylar Brisebois, John McMillin, Heath Trousdale

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pikeville 17 18 23 14 72
Tennessee Southern 15 18 14 8 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Allie Stone * 36 9-15 6-9 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 26
10 Mary Englert * 26 7-21 1-6 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 0 17
21 Bailey Frazier * 36 3-5 2-4 2-4 1-5 6 2 5 0 2 1 10
30 Sierra Feltner * 33 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-8 10 1 6 2 1 0 6
22 Morgan Stamper * 30 1-5 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 2 1 2 0 0 5
1 Sammi Sites 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 Hailey Free 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Sheridan Robbins 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Katie Collopy 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 11-27 11-16 11-26 37 10 16 9 4 2 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 11-27   40.7 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
00:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Mary Mackie * 37 5-21 4-16 1-1 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 15
33 Halle Jones * 37 7-13 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 3 0 2 0 0 14
24 Aaryn Grace Lester * 39 3-9 2-2 2-2 2-7 9 2 2 0 0 2 10
45 Rachael Baker * 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 2
25 Anna Callahan * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 0 0
12 Takiyah Goff 32 3-14 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 7 3 0 0 6
23 Destiny Newman 22 2-4 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
5 Beraya Piercy 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Skylen Casrill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 22-65 7-23 4-5 9-20 29 17 13 8 1 2 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-65   33.8 % 7-23   30.4 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 4 1st-07:01



1st Box Score
Pikeville 17

Tennessee Southern 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Allie Stone 10 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
10 Mary Englert 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Bailey Frazier 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
30 Sierra Feltner 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 0 0
22 Morgan Stamper 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
1 Sammi Sites 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hailey Free 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sheridan Robbins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Katie Collopy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 4-9 1-2 4-7 11 1 6 2 0 0 17
33.3 % 44.4 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Mary Mackie 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Halle Jones 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
24 Aaryn Grace Lester 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
45 Rachael Baker 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
25 Anna Callahan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Takiyah Goff 7 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
23 Destiny Newman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Beraya Piercy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Skylen Casrill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 3-7 0-0 1-8 9 4 4 4 1 1 15
40.0 % 42.9 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Pikeville 18

Tennessee Southern 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Allie Stone 6 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Mary Englert 5 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Bailey Frazier 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
30 Sierra Feltner 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
22 Morgan Stamper 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Sammi Sites 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Hailey Free 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sheridan Robbins 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Katie Collopy 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-7 6-8 3-7 10 2 3 3 2 0 18
35.7 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Mary Mackie 10 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
33 Halle Jones 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8
24 Aaryn Grace Lester 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
45 Rachael Baker 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
25 Anna Callahan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Takiyah Goff 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
23 Destiny Newman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Beraya Piercy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Skylen Casrill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-18 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 5 5 2 0 0 18
44.4 % 40.0 % NaN



3rd Box Score
Pikeville 23

Tennessee Southern 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Allie Stone 10 3-5 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
10 Mary Englert 6 5-8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
21 Bailey Frazier 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
30 Sierra Feltner 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 4
22 Morgan Stamper 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Sammi Sites 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hailey Free 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Sheridan Robbins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Katie Collopy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-18 3-6 0-0 3-4 7 5 5 2 1 1 23
55.6 % 50.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Mary Mackie 10 1-5 0-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Halle Jones 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Aaryn Grace Lester 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
45 Rachael Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Callahan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Takiyah Goff 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Destiny Newman 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Beraya Piercy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Skylen Casrill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-4 4-5 3-2 5 3 1 1 0 0 14
35.7 % 0.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Pikeville 14

Tennessee Southern 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Allie Stone 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Mary Englert 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
21 Bailey Frazier 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
30 Sierra Feltner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Morgan Stamper 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sammi Sites 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Hailey Free 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Sheridan Robbins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Katie Collopy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-11 2-5 4-6 1-8 9 2 2 2 1 1 14
36.4 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Mary Mackie 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Halle Jones 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aaryn Grace Lester 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
45 Rachael Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Callahan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Takiyah Goff 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Destiny Newman 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Beraya Piercy 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Skylen Casrill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 2-7 0-0 4-5 9 5 3 1 0 1 8
16.7 % 28.6 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
09:30 MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
09:03 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,ANNA
08:29 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,RACHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE
08:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,HALLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FELTNER,SIERRA 08:01
REBOUND OFF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by FELTNER,SIERRA 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,RACHAEL
07:45 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,ANNA
07:45 TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,ANNA
07:45 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
07:45 SUB OUT by JONES,HALLE

MISS LAYUP by STAMPER,MORGAN 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GOFF,TAKIYAH

FOUL  by FELTNER,SIERRA 07:19
07:01 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 06:41
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by STAMPER,MORGAN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,ANNA
06:41 TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:33 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

06:20 MISS LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH
REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MACKIE,MARY
05:43 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH
MISS 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
05:17 MISS JUMPER by GOFF,TAKIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE 05:09 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

04:48 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,HALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,RACHAEL

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 04:29
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --

04:27 FOUL  by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
04:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:27 6-9 H 3
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 04:27
SUB OUT by FELTNER,SIERRA 04:27

04:27 SUB IN by JONES,HALLE
04:27 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA
03:57 MISS 3PTR by GOFF,TAKIYAH

REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 03:44 9-9



ASSIST  by ENGLERT,MARY --
03:21 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by FREE,HAILEY 03:07

03:07 BLOCK  by BAKER,RACHAEL
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 03:00 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by STAMPER,MORGAN --
SUB IN by FELTNER,SIERRA 02:49
SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY 02:49

02:49 SUB IN by NEWMAN,DESTINY
02:49 SUB OUT by GOFF,TAKIYAH
02:34 FOUL  by JONES,HALLE
02:34 TURNOVER  by JONES,HALLE

TURNOVER  by STONE,ALLIE 02:26
02:02 MISS LAYUP by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
01:36 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,DESTINY

SUB IN by COLLOPY,KATIE 01:36
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
01:36 SUB IN by PIERCY,BERAYA
01:36 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,DESTINY
01:36 SUB OUT by MACKIE,MARY
01:22 FOUL  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 01:11 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,BAILEY --

00:54 15-12 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

TURNOVER  by STAMPER,MORGAN 00:39
00:38 STEAL  by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
00:33 MISS LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by STAMPER,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:19 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,BAILEY --

00:04 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
10:00 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA
09:44 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,HALLE

-- ASSIST  by MACKIE,MARY
09:29 FOUL  by MACKIE,MARY

GOOD FT by STAMPER,MORGAN 09:29 18-17 V 1
GOOD FT by STAMPER,MORGAN 09:29 19-17 V 2

09:18 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,HALLE
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,RACHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by FELTNER,SIERRA(in the paint) 09:03 21-19 V 2
08:57 TURNOVER  by GOFF,TAKIYAH
08:57 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ANNA
08:57 SUB OUT by BAKER,RACHAEL

MISS LAYUP by COLLOPY,KATIE 08:32
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:18

08:17 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH



07:59 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,ANNA
GOOD FT by ENGLERT,MARY 07:59 22-22
GOOD FT by ENGLERT,MARY 07:59 23-22 V 1
SUB IN by COLLOPY,KATIE 07:59
SUB IN by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 07:59
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 07:59
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by BAKER,RACHAEL
07:59 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA
07:45 MISS LAYUP by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:36 FOUL  by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,ANNA
07:13 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY --
07:04 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ANNA
07:04 SUB OUT by GOFF,TAKIYAH
07:01 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,ANNA

MISS FT by STONE,ALLIE 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STONE,ALLIE 07:01
REBOUND OFF by COLLOPY,KATIE --
FOUL  by COLLOPY,KATIE 06:54
TURNOVER  by COLLOPY,KATIE 06:54
SUB IN by SITES,SAMMI 06:54
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:54
SUB OUT by COLLOPY,KATIE 06:54
SUB OUT by STONE,ALLIE 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
06:54 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA
06:46 TURNOVER  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 06:27
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:15 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,RACHAEL
05:33 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALLE

04:51 MISS LAYUP by JONES,HALLE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE

04:48 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,HALLE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:44

04:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:44
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 04:44
GOOD 3PTR by SITES,SAMMI 04:33 26-26
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

04:16 MISS LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
BLOCK  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 04:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:01 MISS JUMPER by MACKIE,MARY

BLOCK  by FELTNER,SIERRA 04:01
REBOUND DEF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by SITES,SAMMI 03:45
REBOUND OFF by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN --

03:45 FOUL  by JONES,HALLE
GOOD FT by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 03:45 27-26 V 1



GOOD FT by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 03:45 28-26 V 2
03:29 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,RACHAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 03:14
SUB IN by STONE,ALLIE 03:14
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 03:14
FOUL  by STAMPER,MORGAN 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by NEWMAN,DESTINY
03:01 SUB OUT by BAKER,RACHAEL
02:41 MISS LAYUP by JONES,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,BAILEY(in the paint) 02:22 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by SITES,SAMMI --

02:05 30-31 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by GOFF,TAKIYAH

01:37 MISS LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
REBOUND DEF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE 01:23 32-31 V 1

01:05 32-33 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,HALLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 00:45 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

00:28 MISS LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SITES,SAMMI --
MISS JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MACKIE,MARY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
10:00 SUB IN by NEWMAN,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 09:50 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

09:17 MISS LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE

09:13 38-35 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,HALLE(in the paint)
08:57 FOUL  by NEWMAN,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 08:50 40-35 V 5
FOUL  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 08:34

08:32 40-37 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MACKIE,MARY(in the paint)
FOUL  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 08:28

08:28 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by MACKIE,MARY
MISS LAYUP by ENGLERT,MARY 08:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STONE,ALLIE 07:56
REBOUND OFF by STONE,ALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 07:50 43-38 V 5
ASSIST  by STONE,ALLIE --

07:27 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 07:06
REBOUND OFF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by FELTNER,SIERRA(in the paint) 07:01 45-38 V 7

06:46 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
BLOCK  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:46



REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 06:39 47-38 V 9

06:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:37 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ANNA
06:37 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,DESTINY
06:10 MISS JUMPER by GOFF,TAKIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
05:29 MISS JUMPER by GOFF,TAKIYAH

REBOUND DEF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 05:29
REBOUND OFF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 05:29 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
SUB IN by COLLOPY,KATIE 05:21
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by NEWMAN,DESTINY
05:21 SUB OUT by GOFF,TAKIYAH
05:12 49-40 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
MISS JUMPER by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 04:28
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 04:28

04:05 MISS LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE

03:57 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by COLLOPY,KATIE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,DESTINY
FOUL  by STONE,ALLIE 03:39

03:39 MISS FT by NEWMAN,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:39 49-41 V 8 GOOD FT by NEWMAN,DESTINY
03:39 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
03:39 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA

TURNOVER  by FELTNER,SIERRA 03:34
03:13 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FELTNER,SIERRA(in the paint) 03:06 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by FREE,HAILEY --

02:54 51-43 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by STAMPER,MORGAN 02:39
TURNOVER  by STAMPER,MORGAN 02:39
FOUL  by COLLOPY,KATIE 02:27

02:27 51-44 V 7 GOOD FT by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
02:27 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

MISS JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE 02:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:51 TURNOVER  by JONES,HALLE
STEAL  by STONE,ALLIE 01:47

01:43 FOUL  by MACKIE,MARY
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BAILEY 01:43
SUB IN by ENGLERT,MARY 01:43
SUB OUT by COLLOPY,KATIE 01:43
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 01:43
GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 01:31 53-45 V 8

01:15 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,TAKIYAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE(in the paint) 00:45 55-47 V 8

00:18 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,DESTINY



-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE
00:18 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 00:06 58-47 V 11
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
10:00 SUB IN by PIERCY,BERAYA
10:00 SUB IN by NEWMAN,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BAKER,RACHAEL
10:00 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA
10:00 SUB OUT by MACKIE,MARY

GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 09:48 60-47 V 13
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,BAILEY --

09:32 MISS JUMPER by JONES,HALLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 09:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:02 SUB IN by MACKIE,MARY
09:02 SUB OUT by PIERCY,BERAYA

MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALLE

08:42 MISS JUMPER by GOFF,TAKIYAH
BLOCK  by ENGLERT,MARY 08:42
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by FREE,HAILEY 08:26 63-47 V 16
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
FOUL  by STONE,ALLIE 08:25
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 08:25
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 08:25

08:14 63-50 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
-- ASSIST  by GOFF,TAKIYAH

MISS 3PTR by FREE,HAILEY 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALLE

07:11 MISS 3PTR by GOFF,TAKIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,HALLE

07:00 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --

06:38 FOUL  by NEWMAN,DESTINY
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:38 64-50 V 14
MISS FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
SUB IN by SITES,SAMMI 06:38
SUB IN by STAMPER,MORGAN 06:38
SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY 06:38
SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by PIERCY,BERAYA
06:38 SUB OUT by GOFF,TAKIYAH
06:24 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY

-- REBOUND OFF by MACKIE,MARY
06:17 MISS JUMPER by JONES,HALLE

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by FELTNER,SIERRA 05:57

05:55 STEAL  by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
05:38 MISS LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 05:29
SUB OUT by FELTNER,SIERRA 05:29

05:25 MISS JUMPER by JONES,HALLE
REBOUND DEF by STONE,ALLIE --

05:11 FOUL  by JONES,HALLE
05:11 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,ANNA
05:11 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by SITES,SAMMI 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

04:58 SUB IN by GOFF,TAKIYAH
04:58 SUB OUT by PIERCY,BERAYA
04:48 MISS 3PTR by GOFF,TAKIYAH

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
04:17 MISS LAYUP by JONES,HALLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:17 FOUL  by CALLAHAN,ANNA
04:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:17 SUB IN by NEWMAN,DESTINY
04:17 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 03:52 66-50 V 16
SUB IN by ENGLERT,MARY 03:40
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 03:40

03:32 MISS LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

03:27 66-53 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

FOUL  by SITES,SAMMI 03:13
TURNOVER  by SITES,SAMMI 03:13

02:54 MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

02:45 MISS LAYUP by NEWMAN,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY --

02:38 FOUL  by GOFF,TAKIYAH
MISS FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 02:38 67-53 V 14

02:08 TURNOVER  by GOFF,TAKIYAH
STEAL  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 02:07
MISS 3PTR by SITES,SAMMI 01:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:24 MISS LAYUP by LESTER,AARYN GRACE

REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 01:15
REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,MARY --
GOOD 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 00:56 70-53 V 17

00:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:53 SUB IN by CASRILL,SKYLEN
00:53 SUB IN by PIERCY,BERAYA
00:53 SUB OUT by LESTER,AARYN GRACE
00:53 SUB OUT by GOFF,TAKIYAH
00:41 MISS LAYUP by MACKIE,MARY

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
00:32 FOUL  by MACKIE,MARY

GOOD FT by STONE,ALLIE 00:32 71-53 V 18
GOOD FT by STONE,ALLIE 00:32 72-53 V 19

00:19 72-55 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCY,BERAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASRILL,SKYLEN


